508422904 03/06/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI73366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED	02/13/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ETIC Inc.	
Street Address:	Nanakubo Bldg. 3F, 1-11-11 Toranomon, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-0001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7838591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com,lnicholson@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Lorena Nicholson

Address Line 1: 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 9000

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lorena Nicholson
SIGNATURE:	Lorena Nicholson
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q091473 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066668 FRAME: 0707 508422904

Docket No. O91473

Assignment

Whereas, SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED of 2-7-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-6020 Japan, hereinafter called assignor, has acquired by assignment the entire right, title, and interest in the following U.S. patent and the invention disclosed therein:

U.S. Patent No. 7,838,591, issued November 23, 2010, entitled PROCESS FOR PRODUCING VULCANIZED MOLDED ARTICLE OF RUBBER COMPOSITION, AND VIBRATION-PROOF MATERIAL (Assignment recorded on November 22, 2005, at Reel 017272, Frame 0377)

Whereas, ETIC Inc. of Nanakubo Bldg. 3F, 1-11-11 Toranomon, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-0001 Japan. hereinafter called assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the above U.S. patent and the invention disclosed therein:

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

The above named assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above U.S. patent and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past damages; and will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States patent when called upon to do so by the assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

Date: February 13, 2024

By: Fumis ato Coto

Name: Fumisato GOTO

Title: General Manager, Intellectual Property Department

SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 066668 FRAME: 0708

RECORDED: 03/06/2024